WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS

FOOTNOTES:

OPERATING
REVENUES

(28,817,216)

(28,817,216)

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
FUEL&

NET INTERCHANGE OTHER

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES
YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT
DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

APRIL, 2015

TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT
DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT
AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NED _.lliill

(20,748)

(20,748)

(11,108,238)

(11 '1 08,238) 0

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

(GAIN)ILOSS
ON

DISPOSITION

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 38 OF 3

TOTAL
OPERATING
EXPENSES

(11,128,986)

(11 '128,986)

NET
OPERATING
INCOME(A)

(17,688,230)

(17,688,230)

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

APRIL, 2015

LOWPOINT

COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 __ 6 ____ 7 __ __ 8 __

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,122,631,577 $ 7,803,970,889 $ 397,726,409 $ (362,252, 7 49) $ 7,839,444,349 29.79% 4.80% 1.43%

SHORT TERM DEBT 349,922,517 335,632,336 17,938,041 353,570,378 1.34% 2.00% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11 ,962,306,346 11,473,788,138 613,222,457 12,087,010,595 45.94% 9.50% 4.36%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 399,715,938 400,145,857 21,385,999 421,531,856 1.60% 2.04% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,699,132,285 5,472,452,423 284,544,524 (148,440,652) 5,608,556,295 21.32% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 162,054,316 154,407,353 107,023 (152,404,889) 2,109,487 0.01% 7.65% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 26,695,762,961 $ 25,640,396,796 $ 1 ,334,924,453 $ (663,098,290) $ 26,312,222,959 100.00%" --s:6s%

LOWPOINT

COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST

YEAR END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%)
_1 __ 2 3 4 5 __ 6 ____ 7 __ __ a __

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,367,391,843 $ 8,022,631 '127 $ 227,447,672 $ (361,844,763) $ 7,688,634,236 29.50% 4.74% 1.40%

SHORT TERM DEBT 274,287,167 262,544,506 7,794,509 270,339,015 1.01% 0.30% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,591,325,144 12,052,270,915 357,811,864 (0) 12,410,082,779 46.40% 9.50% 4.41%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 409,941,301 410,226,262 12,178,935 0 422,405,197 1.58% 2.14% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,981,242,055 5, 731,488,024 165,751,384 (148,440,652) 5,748,798,756 21.50% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 160,780,027 153,133,040 109,367 (149,449,219) 3,793,187 0.01% 7.65% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 27,764,947,536 $ 26,632,493,873 $ 771,093,932 $ (659,534,634) $ 26,744,053,171 100.00% --s:6s%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
RATE COST RATE COST

(%) (%) (%) (%)
__ 9 __ __ 1_0 _ __1_1 _ __ 12 __

4.80% 1.43% 4.80% 1.43%

2.00% 0.03% 2.00% 0.03%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

10.50% 4.82% 11.50% 5.28%

2.04% 0.03% 2.04% 0.03%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

8.26% 0.00% 8.88% 0.00%

----s:3i% ------s:n%

MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
RATE COST RATE COST

(%) (%) (%) (%)
__ 9 __ __ 1_0 __ __ 1_1 _ __ 1_2 __

4.74% 1.40% 4.74% 1.40%

0.30% 0.00% 0.30% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

10.50% 4.87% 11.50% 5.34%

2.14% 0.03% 2.14% 0.03%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

8.28% 0.00% 8.67% 0.00%

----s:3i% ------s:n%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

APRIL, 2015

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%). (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,839,444,349 $ $ 7,839,444,349 29.79% 4.80% 1.43% 4.80% 1.43% 4.80% 1.43%

SHORT TERM DEBT 353,570,378 353,570,378 1.34% 2.00% 0.03% 2.00% 0.03% 2.00% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,087,010,595 12,087,010,595 45.94% 9.50% 4.36% 10.50% 4.82% 11.50% 5.28%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 421,531,856 421,531,856 1.60% 2.04% 0.03% 2.04% 0.03% 2.04% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,608,556,295 5,608,556,295 21.32% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 2,109,487 2,109,487 0.01% 7.65% 0.00% 8.26% 0.00% 8.86% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 26,312,222,959 $ $ 26,312,222,959 100.00% 5.85% 6.31% 6.77%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAREND ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
_1 ___ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,888,634,236 $ $ 7,888,634,236 29.50% 4.74% 1.40% 4.74% 1.40% 4.74% 1.40%

SHORT TERM DEBT 270,339,015 270,339,015 1.01% 0.30% 0.00% 0.30% 0.00% 0.30% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,410,082,779 12,410,082,779 46.40% 9.50% 4.41% 10.50% 4.87% 11.50% 5.34%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 422,405,197 422,405,197 1.58% 2.14% 0.03% 2.14% 0.03% 2.14% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,748,798,756 5,748,798,756 21.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 3,793,187 3,793,187 0.01% 7.65% 0.00% 8.26% 0.00% 8.87% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 26,744,053,171 $ $ 26,744,053,171 100.00% 5.85% --6.31% 6.77%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC